

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 4 8 4 9 - 4 8 5 0 O F 2 0 0 0

SIT A RAM BHA N D A R SOCI E T Y , N E W D E L H I Appellant (s)

VER SUS

LT.GOV E R N O R , G O V T . O F NCT D E L H I & O R S Respondent(s)

Date: 04 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Moh a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Saha rya, Adv.
M/s Saha rya & Co.
Mr. S.W a s i m A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahr a , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing
for the appellant, list this matter in the second week of
December, 20 0 8 .

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master