

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4849-4850 OF 2000

SITA RAM BHANDAR SOCIETY, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNOR,GOVT.OF NCT DELHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/1/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for
the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
additional affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week's
time thereafter.

List after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master