

ITEM NO.101
Part-heard

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4849-4850 OF 2000

SITA RAM BHANDAR SOCIETY, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNOR,GOVT.OF NCT DELHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Veena Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for
the appellant resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and
concluded at 11.50 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri
commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.05 p.m.
Thereafter, Mr. Vishnu Saharya, learned counsel appearing for
Delhi Development commenced his arguments and concluded at
12.20 p.m.

2

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties are
permitted to file their written submissions within one week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master